
Potomac Heritage Trail Ride Itinerary 
 
Day 1 Tues 6/11: Fly Chicago to DC.  Arr 9:00 am Picked up in vans and taken into the city for sightseeing. 
Pick up and return to campsite late afternoon. Set up tents and Remain Over Night (RON) at Ft. Belvoir, 
VA $20/space 
 
Day 2 Wed Jun 12: Start at Mt. Vernon. Cross to DC and go to obelisk indicating start of the C&O Tow 
Path. Ride trail to Swain’s Lock MM 15 Distance: 35 miles 
 
Day 3 Thu Jun 13: Swain’s Lock to [White’s Ferry is MM35.5] Point of Rocks MM 49 Calico Rocks Camp 
Site 33 miles  
 
Day 4 Fri Jun 14: PoR to MM 79.5 Horseshoe Bend Campsite 30.5 miles Visit Harper’s Ferry at MM 60.5. 
 
Day 5 Sat Jun 15: MM 79.5 to MM 109 North Mountain Campsite 30.5 miles 
 
Day 6 Sun Jun 16: MM 109 to MM 156 Paw Paw Tunnel Campground 38 miles Traverse Paw Paw Tunnel 
(3100 feet) 
 
Day 7 Mon Jun 17: MM 156 to MM 180 Evitts Creek Campsite. Cumberland could be a motel night for 
showers, etc. 
 
Day 8 Tue Jun 18: Train from Cumberland to Frostburg, MD Western Maryland RR.  4 hours on the train   
$50.00 per ticket. Camp in Frostburg at MM 15 
 
Day 9 Wed Jun 19: MM 15 to MM 44.5 Rockwood 29.5 miles 
 
Day 10 Thu Jun 20: MM to MM 72 Ohiopyle State Park Campground  
 
Day 11 Fri Jun 21: MM 72 to MM 99 Roundbottom Campground  
 
Day 12 Sat Jun 22: MM 99 to MM 131 McKeesport or MM 139.5 Homestead—motel only 
 
Day 13 Sun Jun 23: Above to End of Trail at Point State Park in Pittsburgh 25 or 15 miles. Ground 
transport to airport motel. 
 
Day 14 Mon Jun 24: Airport shuttle. Fly home to Chicago 
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